CH \$290.00 133261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		11/09/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corsearch, Inc	
Street Address:	111 Eighth Avenue, 13th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Wolters Kluer U.S. Corporation	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1332619	CORSEARCH	
Registration Number:	1333771	CORSEARCH	
Registration Number:	1506653		
Registration Number:	1679062	CORBASE	
Registration Number:	1653657	CORRESPONDENT	
Registration Number:	1692151	VOWEL-A-TILDE	
Registration Number:	1785975	CORSEARCH	
Registration Number:	1804914	1-800-SEARCH 1	
Registration Number:	1932776	CORSTATE	
Registration Number:	2007931	CORBOARD	
Registration Number:	2136805	TRUE BLUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127069000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8623

Email: rassmus@mayerbrown.com, mdecember@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0683

900428275

	P.O. Box 2828 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus		
SIGNATURE:	/RMA/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2017		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0684

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of November 9, 2017 by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., having an address at One Wells Fargo Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, NC 28202, in its capacity as administrative agent (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Corsearch, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Grantor to First Union National Bank, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, between First Union National Bank, Grantor and other grantors named therein, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 3, 1997, at Reel 1651 / Frame 0111; and

WHEREAS, Agent is the successor in interest to the First Union National Bank under the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth herein on Schedule I as granted under the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. The Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release. The Agent hereby authorizes Grantor, its successors and assigns to prepare and file termination statements, intellectual property releases and other instruments and documents evidencing such release, including filings with the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Agent

v Zudloch

Name: Frank R. Quinn

Title Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Corsearch,				
Inc.	U.S.	CORSEARCH	73489431	1332619
Corsearch,				
Inc.	U.S.	CORSEARCH	73489432	1333771
Corsearch,		DESIGN ONLY		
Inc.	U.S.	(POLYHEDRON)	73709468	1506653
Corsearch,				
Inc.	U.S.	CORBASE	74014144	1679062
Corsearch,		3333 3333 333		288 18 18 2888 288
Inc.	U.S.	CORRESPONDENT	74098305	1653657
Corsearch,				
Inc.	U.S.	VOWEL-A-TILDE	74187050	1692151
Corsearch,				
Inc.	U.S.	CORSEARCH	74308848	1785975
Corsearch,	37 (3886) seessa sees saas sa 3			
Inc.	U.S.	1-800-SEARCH 1	74317332	1804914
Corsearch,	1			
Inc.	U.S.	CORSTATE	74542750	1932776
Corsearch,				
Inc.	U.S.	CORBOARD	74703359	2007931
Corsearch,		85 85 888	***	
Inc.	U.S.	TRUE BLUE	75168099	2136805

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0686